PROGRAM

WINTER TERM 2021-22

DRg:

Potsdam Research
Seminar in Economics

TUESDAYS, 2.15-3.30 PM ROOM 2.31 (HAUS 1) and ONLINE VIA ZOOM

02.11

09.11.

16.11.

23.11.

30.11.

07.12.

14.12.

04.01.

11.01.

Anna Gielen

Erasmus University Rotterdam

Teresa Freitas-Monteiro
|IAB

Caterine Roux
University of Basel

CEPA MINI WORKSHOP

Frederic Moisan*
EM Lyon Business School

Alexandra de Gendre
University of Sydney

Amit Loewenthal
University of Potsdam

Tadashi Morita
Kindai University

Holger Rau
University of Gottingen

Beat the ban migrants and their off-spring:
Self-selection and economic assimilation of
migrants over multiple generations

Barriers to humanitarian migration,
victimization and integration outcomes:
Evidence from Germany

Multigame contact and cooperation

Brokerage

Class Rank and Sibling Spillover Effects
Aid and Radicalization: The Case of Hamas
in the West Bank and Gaza

Market size, competition, and R&D

investment by oligopolistic and
monopolistically competitive firms

Gender and Collusion

1 After the presentation, Frederic Moisan will give a short introduction to the platform used for conducting the

experiments. Please plan around 30 minutes longer.



18.01.

25.01

08.02

15.02

Philipp Schrauth
University of Potsdam

Karen Helene Ulltveit-Moe
University of Oslo

Erwin Winkler
FAU Erlangen-Nirnberg

Ines Helm
LMU Minich

“EP

Center for Economic Policy Analysis

The Effect of Cycling Infrastructure on Traffic
and Accidents: Evidence from Pop-up Bike
Lanes in Berlin

tha

High-Pressure, High-Paying Jobs

Firm Expansion in Imperfect Labor Markets

Find us on twitter: https://twitter.com/cepa unipotsdam

Check our website for updates: https://www.uni-potsdam.de/en/cepa/events/prse

For invitations, get in touch with Shushanik Margaryan (Shushanik.margaryan@uni-potsdam.de)



https://twitter.com/cepa_unipotsdam
https://www.uni-potsdam.de/en/cepa/events/prse
mailto:Shushanik.margaryan@uni-potsdam.de

