

# PROGRAM



## WINTER TERM 2021-22

**TUESDAYS, 2.15-3.30 PM ROOM 2.31 (HAUS 1) and ONLINE VIA ZOOM**

02.11	<b>Anna Gielen</b> Erasmus University Rotterdam	Beat the ban migrants and their off-spring: Self-selection and economic assimilation of migrants over multiple generations
09.11.	<b>Teresa Freitas-Monteiro</b> IAB	Barriers to humanitarian migration, victimization and integration outcomes: Evidence from Germany
16.11.	<b>Caterine Roux</b> University of Basel	Multigame contact and cooperation
23.11.	<b>CEPA MINI WORKSHOP</b>	
30.11.	<b>Frederic Moisan<sup>1</sup></b> EM Lyon Business School	Brokerage
07.12.	<b>Alexandra de Gendre</b> University of Sydney	Class Rank and Sibling Spillover Effects
14.12.	<b>Amit Loewenthal</b> University of Potsdam	Aid and Radicalization: The Case of Hamas in the West Bank and Gaza
04.01.	<b>Tadashi Morita</b> Kindai University	Market size, competition, and R&D investment by oligopolistic and monopolistically competitive firms
11.01.	<b>Holger Rau</b> University of Göttingen	Gender and Collusion

<sup>1</sup> After the presentation, Frederic Moisan will give a short introduction to the platform used for conducting the experiments. Please plan around 30 minutes longer.

18.01.	<b>Philipp Schrauth</b> University of Potsdam	The Effect of Cycling Infrastructure on Traffic and Accidents: Evidence from Pop-up Bike Lanes in Berlin
25.01	<b>Karen Helene Ulltveit-Moe</b> University of Oslo	tba
08.02	<b>Erwin Winkler</b> FAU Erlangen-Nürnberg	High-Pressure, High-Paying Jobs
15.02	<b>Ines Helm</b> LMU München	Firm Expansion in Imperfect Labor Markets



Find us on twitter: [https://twitter.com/cepa\\_unipotsdam](https://twitter.com/cepa_unipotsdam)

Check our website for updates: <https://www.uni-potsdam.de/en/cepa/events/prse>

For invitations, get in touch with Shushanik Margaryan ([Shushanik.margaryan@uni-potsdam.de](mailto:Shushanik.margaryan@uni-potsdam.de))